

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
SENATE BILL 622**

1 On page 3 of the printed bill, lines 1 and 2, delete the boldfaced material.

2 After line 24, insert:

3 “(ee) Home care worker, as defined in ORS 410.600.”.

4 On page 4, line 45, delete the boldfaced material.

5 On page 5, line 1, delete the boldfaced material.

6 After line 11, insert:

7 “(w) Home care worker, as defined in ORS 410.600.”.

8 On page 7, line 27, after “Assembly” insert a semicolon and delete the rest
9 of the line and line 28.

10 In line 29, delete the period and insert “; or

11 “(o) Home care worker, as defined in ORS 410.600.”.

12 On page 8, line 43, after “Assembly” insert a period and delete the rest
13 of the line and line 44.

14 After line 45, insert:

15 “(L) Home care worker, as defined in ORS 410.600.”.

16
